
Town Buildings Facilities Needs Assessment 
RFQ/RFP Architectural/Engineering Services 
W-2023-11 
 

 Page 1 of 2 

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS / PROPOSALS 
(RFQ/RFP) 

FOR 

ARCHITECTURAL / ENGINEERING SERVICES 
SCHOOL FACILITIES NEEDS ASSESSMENT 

RFP/RFQ NUMBER #W-2023-11 

 
 

July 24, 2023 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
  
Addendum No.1 is being issued to all potential bidders to provide the items and 
attachments set forth herein which shall act to qualify, clarify, or otherwise modify 
the Documents previously issued regarding the above referenced project. These 
items, whether of omission, addition, substitution, or clarification, shall be 
incorporated into the proposals submitted by all proposers, and receipt of this 
document and its attachments must be acknowledged, either in the space provided 
on the Proposer’s Form of Proposal. Failure to do so may subject the Proposer to 
disqualification. 

 
The Town has received a request for a walk through of the Town Buildings.  This 
walk through is not mandatory. 
 
 
Friday July 28, 2023 at 10:00am, meet at the front entrance to Town Hall, 238 
Danbury Road, Wilton CT 06897.  We will walk through Town Hall, Annex Building, 



Town Buildings Facilities Needs Assessment 
RFQ/RFP Architectural/Engineering Services 
W-2023-11 
 

 Page 2 of 2 

Fire Department Headquarters and Highway Garage. 
We will then drive to Comstock Community Center 180 School Road, Concession 
Stand 240 School Road, Fire Station No. 2 707 Ridgefield Road and Merwin 
Meadows 52 Lover’s Lane. 
 
All other terms and conditions of RFQ/RFP W-2023-11 remain the same. 
 


